
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Baylor 265  283  278       826  -38 
2  2  2   SMU 286  288  285       859  -5 
3  3  3   Texas State 294  282  289       865  +1 
6  4  4   Brigham Young 300  288  291       879  +15 
5  5  5   Kansas, Univ. of  297  296  295       888  +24 
4  6  6   Tulane  296  303  299       898  +34 
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Lone Star Invitational
Golf Club of Houston
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Lone Star Invitational 
Dates: Apr 12 - Apr 13 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Maria Jose Martinez *  Houston  67   66  69       202  -14   
3 2   Lauren Heinlein  Kansas, Univ. of  73   65  68       206  -10   
2 3   Hannah Karg  Baylor  65   71  71       207  -9   
7 4   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  66   75  67       208  -8   

T4 5   Ariana Saenz *  Houston  70   70  69       209  -7   
T4 6   Geraldine Wong  Texas State  68   72  70       210  -6   
T4 T7   Britta Snyder  Baylor  70   70  71       211  -5   
T8 T7   Rosie Belsham  Baylor  67   75  69       211  -5   
11 9   Kennedy Pedigo  SMU  71   72  70       213  -3   
T8 10   Elodie Chapelet  Baylor  67   75  72       214  -2   
T12 T11   Serena Shah  SMU  71   73  72       216  E   
15 T11   Noramol Nuchsila  Texas State  75   70  71       216  E   

T17 T13   Sophie DiGesualdo  SMU  74   73  70       217  +1   
T12 T13   Allysha Mae Mateo  Brigham Young  73   71  73       217  +1   
T17 T15   Kerstin Fotu  Brigham Young  69   78  71       218  +2   
T20 T15   Lila Galeai  Brigham Young  80   68  70       218  +2   
T24 T17   Sandra Vazquez  Tulane  75   74  71       220  +4   
T8 T17   Nina Lang  Baylor  75   67  78       220  +4   
T20 19   Nicole Vivier  SMU  70   78  73       221  +5   
T24 T20   Annie Kim *  Houston  75   74  73       222  +6   
T12 T20   Lauren Chappell  SMU  74   70  78       222  +6   
26 T22   Sera Tadokoro  Kansas, Univ. of  76   74  74       224  +8   
16 T22   Federica Tavelli-Westerlund  Texas State  75   71  78       224  +8   

T17 T22   Marine Griffaut  Texas State  76   71  77       224  +8   
T20 25   Matilda Cederholm  Texas State  78   70  77       225  +9   
27 T26   Aristelle Acuff  Kansas, Univ. of  73   79  74       226  +10   

T31 T26   Sasikarn Somboonsup  Texas State  79   76  71       226  +10   
T20 T26   Daozeng Liu  Tulane  71   77  78       226  +10   
30 29   Megan Daleo  SMU  76   78  73       227  +11   

T31 30   Hanna Liu  Tulane  75   80  74       229  +13   
T28 31   Annick Haczkiewicz  Brigham Young  79   74  77       230  +14   
T28 T32   Carlota Palacios  Tulane  75   78  80       233  +17   
35 T32   Hannah Rose Bruxvoort  Tulane  83   74  76       233  +17   

T31 34   Hanna Hawks  Kansas, Univ. of  75   80  79       234  +18   
T31 35   Cynthia Tu  Brigham Young  79   76  81       236  +20   
T36 36   Abby Glynn  Kansas, Univ. of  80   78  79       237  +21   
T36 T37   Naomi Soifua  Brigham Young  83   75  85       243  +27   
38 T37   Miriam Emmert  Tulane  84   81  78       243  +27   
39 -    Delaney Martin *  Houston  D  D  D       -     -      
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Lone Star Invitational
Golf Club of Houston

Humble, TX 
Lone Star Invitational 
Dates: Apr 12 - Apr 13 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Baylor 265 283 278 826

3 Hannah Karg (3) 65 71 71 207

4 Gurleen Kaur (1) 66 75 67 208

T7 Britta Snyder (4) 70 70 71 211

T7 Rosie Belsham (5) 67 75 69 211

10 Elodie Chapelet (2) 67 75 72 214

T17 Nina Lang (6) 75 67 78 220

2 SMU 286 288 285 859

9 Kennedy Pedigo (1) 71 72 70 213

T11 Serena Shah (2) 71 73 72 216

T13 Sophie DiGesualdo (4) 74 73 70 217

19 Nicole Vivier (3) 70 78 73 221

T20 Lauren Chappell (5) 74 70 78 222

29 Megan Daleo (6) 76 78 73 227

3 Texas State 294 282 289 865

6 Geraldine Wong (1) 68 72 70 210

T11 Noramol Nuchsila (3) 75 70 71 216

T22 Federica Tavelli-Westerlund (5) 75 71 78 224

T22 Marine Griffaut (6) 76 71 77 224

25 Matilda Cederholm (4) 78 70 77 225

T26 Sasikarn Somboonsup (2) 79 76 71 226

4 Brigham Young 300 288 291 879

T13 Allysha Mae Mateo (1) 73 71 73 217

T15 Kerstin Fotu (2) 69 78 71 218

T15 Lila Galeai (4) 80 68 70 218

31 Annick Haczkiewicz (3) 79 74 77 230

35 Cynthia Tu (6) 79 76 81 236

T37 Naomi Soifua (5) 83 75 85 243

5 Kansas, Univ. of 297 296 295 888

2 Lauren Heinlein (3) 73 65 68 206

T22 Sera Tadokoro (2) 76 74 74 224

T26 Aristelle Acuff (1) 73 79 74 226

34 Hanna Hawks (5) 75 80 79 234

36 Abby Glynn (4) 80 78 79 237

6 Tulane 296 303 299 898

T17 Sandra Vazquez (3) 75 74 71 220

T26 Daozeng Liu (2) 71 77 78 226

30 Hanna Liu (4) 75 80 74 229

T32 Carlota Palacios (1) 75 78 80 233

T32 Hannah Rose Bruxvoort (5) 83 74 76 233

T37 Miriam Emmert (6) 84 81 78 243
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Maria Jose Martinez (Houston ) 67 66 69 202

5 Ariana Saenz (Houston ) 70 70 69 209

T20 Annie Kim (Houston ) 75 74 73 222

39 Delaney Martin (Houston ) 0 0 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Heinlein Kansas 2.83 -2 
M. Martinez Houston 2.83 -2 
S. DiGesualdo SMU 2.92 -1 
G. Kaur Baylor 2.92 -1 
H. Liu Tulane 2.92 -1 
M. Griffaut Texas St 2.92 -1 
R. Belsham Baylor 3.00 E 
N. Vivier SMU 3.00 E 
H. Karg Baylor 3.00 E 
A. Mateo BYU 3.00 E 
S. Tadokoro Kansas 3.00 E 
E. Chapelet Baylor 3.00 E 
S. Shah SMU 3.00 E 
L. Galeai BYU 3.00 E 
G. Wong Texas St 3.08 +1 
K. Fotu BYU 3.08 +1 
M. Daleo SMU 3.08 +1 
S. Vazquez Tulane 3.08 +1 
N. Nuchsila Texas St 3.17 +2 
N. Lang Baylor 3.17 +2 
B. Snyder Baylor 3.17 +2 
A. Acuff Kansas 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Martinez Houston 3.80 -6 
L. Heinlein Kansas 3.83 -5 
A. Saenz Houston 3.87 -4 
H. Karg Baylor 3.87 -4 
B. Snyder Baylor 3.90 -3 
G. Kaur Baylor 3.90 -3 
K. Pedigo SMU 3.90 -3 
G. Wong Texas St 3.93 -2 
R. Belsham Baylor 3.97 -1 
S. Somboonsup Texas St 3.97 -1 
A. Mateo BYU 3.97 -1 
L. Chappell SMU 4.03 +1 
S. DiGesualdo SMU 4.03 +1 
M. Cederholm Texas St 4.03 +1 
S. Shah SMU 4.07 +2 
N. Lang Baylor 4.07 +2 
N. Nuchsila Texas St 4.07 +2 
E. Chapelet Baylor 4.07 +2 
A. Kim Houston 4.10 +3 
K. Fotu BYU 4.13 +4 
D. Liu Tulane 4.13 +4 
F. Tavelli-Westerlu Texas St 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Saenz Houston 4.33 -8 
M. Martinez Houston 4.50 -6 
G. Wong Texas St 4.58 -5 
H. Karg Baylor 4.58 -5 
S. Vazquez Tulane 4.67 -4 
N. Nuchsila Texas St 4.67 -4 
E. Chapelet Baylor 4.67 -4 
G. Kaur Baylor 4.67 -4 
B. Snyder Baylor 4.67 -4 
R. Belsham Baylor 4.67 -4 
M. Cederholm Texas St 4.75 -3 
L. Galeai BYU 4.75 -3 
K. Pedigo SMU 4.75 -3 
K. Fotu BYU 4.75 -3 
A. Glynn Kansas 4.75 -3 
L. Heinlein Kansas 4.75 -3 
S. Shah SMU 4.83 -2 
S. Tadokoro Kansas 4.83 -2 
N. Vivier SMU 4.83 -2 
A. Kim Houston 5.00 E 
N. Lang Baylor 5.00 E 
A. Haczkiewicz BYU 5.00 E 

Eagles 
A. Acuff Kansas 1
S. Vazquez Tulane 1
A. Saenz Houston 1
H. Karg Baylor 1
B. Snyder Baylor 1
R. Belsham Baylor 1
L. Galeai BYU 1

Birdies 
G. Kaur Baylor 19
M. Martinez Houston 16
B. Snyder Baylor 15
A. Saenz Houston 14
H. Karg Baylor 14
L. Heinlein Kansas 13
G. Wong Texas St 12
K. Pedigo SMU 12
R. Belsham Baylor 12
M. Cederholm Texas St 11
A. Mateo BYU 11
S. DiGesualdo SMU 11
S. Somboonsup Texas St 10
S. Shah SMU 10
N. Lang Baylor 10
N. Nuchsila Texas St 10
L. Galeai BYU 10
H. Bruxvoort Tulane 9
N. Vivier SMU 9
A. Kim Houston 9
S. Vazquez Tulane 9
E. Chapelet Baylor 9

Pars 
S. Tadokoro Kansas 38
L. Heinlein Kansas 38
E. Chapelet Baylor 38
D. Liu Tulane 38
M. Griffaut Texas St 38
K. Fotu BYU 37
G. Wong Texas St 37
N. Nuchsila Texas St 37
M. Martinez Houston 36
S. Shah SMU 36
A. Haczkiewicz BYU 36
H. Liu Tulane 35
A. Acuff Kansas 35
H. Hawks Kansas 35
K. Pedigo SMU 34
L. Chappell SMU 34
A. Mateo BYU 34
A. Kim Houston 33
A. Saenz Houston 33
C. Palacios Tulane 33
N. Lang Baylor 33
R. Belsham Baylor 32
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Lone Star Invitational 74.00 38

2 Lone Star Invitational 73.66 38

3 Lone Star Invitational 73.87 38

 

Total Average Scores
Lone Star Invitational 73.84 114

 

Golf Club of Houston: Lone Star Invitational
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     4 28 6     

2 4 393     5 23 10     

3 4 350     7 25 4 2   

4 5 517     5 20 7 5 1 

5 4 391     6 24 6 2   

6 4 362     10 22 6     

7 3 145     10 26 1 1   

8 5 502   1 10 22 4 1   

9 3 169     3 28 6 1   

10 4 275     10 22 5 1   

11 4 389       26 8 3 1 

12 4 295     9 23 5 1   

13 5 478   2 15 17 4     

14 3 165     5 25 6 2   

15 5 510     5 22 10 1   

16 3 155     2 17 16 2 1 

17 4 391     5 24 8 1   

18 4 410     3 20 8 6 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 155 +0.55 

18 4 410 +0.53 

11 4 389 +0.45 

4 5 517 +0.42 

15 5 510 +0.18 

14 3 165 +0.13 

17 4 391 +0.13 

9 3 169 +0.13 

2 4 393 +0.13 

5 4 391 +0.11 

1 4 350 +0.05 

3 4 350 +0.03 

12 4 295 -0.05 

10 4 275 -0.08 

6 4 362 -0.11 

8 5 502 -0.16 

7 3 145 -0.18 

13 5 478 -0.39 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 389 +0.42 

14 3 165 +0.39 

9 3 169 +0.32 

18 4 410 +0.24 

1 4 350 +0.24 

5 4 391 +0.21 

6 4 362 +0.21 

3 4 350 +0.18 

7 3 145 +0.13 

17 4 391 +0.13 

12 4 295 +0.08 

4 5 517 +0.05 

15 5 510 +0.03 

16 3 155 +0.03 

2 4 393 +0.00 

10 4 275 -0.11 

8 5 502 -0.16 

13 5 478 -0.39 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 389 +0.29 

7 3 145 +0.29 

9 3 169 +0.24 

1 4 350 +0.24 

3 4 350 +0.21 

18 4 410 +0.21 

12 4 295 +0.18 

4 5 517 +0.18 

17 4 391 +0.18 

16 3 155 +0.16 

2 4 393 +0.11 

14 3 165 +0.05 

15 5 510 +0.05 

5 4 391 +0.05 

6 4 362 +0.03 

10 4 275 +0.00 

8 5 502 -0.26 

13 5 478 -0.55 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 155 +0.55 

18 4 410 +0.53 

11 4 389 +0.45 

4 5 517 +0.42 

15 5 510 +0.18 

14 3 165 +0.13 

17 4 391 +0.13 

9 3 169 +0.13 

2 4 393 +0.13 

5 4 391 +0.11 

1 4 350 +0.05 

3 4 350 +0.03 

12 4 295 -0.05 

10 4 275 -0.08 

6 4 362 -0.11 

8 5 502 -0.16 

7 3 145 -0.18 

13 5 478 -0.39 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     13 69 31 1   

2 4 393     17 73 22 2   

3 4 350     13 75 23 3   

4 5 517   1 22 55 26 8 2 

5 4 391     19 69 19 7   

6 4 362     23 64 26 1   

7 3 145     18 74 17 5   

8 5 502   1 35 64 13 1   

9 3 169     5 80 27 2   

10 4 275     31 65 13 4 1 

11 4 389     8 72 20 10 4 

12 4 295     19 76 12 6 1 

13 5 478   5 52 47 9 1   

14 3 165     13 74 19 8   

15 5 510     14 77 22 1   

16 3 155     10 71 29 3 1 

17 4 391     13 75 22 4   

18 4 410     12 67 23 10 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21829&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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